Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: : Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:29 AM .

To: Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX '

Subject: RE: New FOI request - PSS-2011-02087 West Coast Liquor License Suspension
Thx Karine ©

From: Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX
. Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 7:54 AM
To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX
Subject: RE: New FOI request - PS5-2011-02067 West Coast Liquor License Suspension

No
Thanks for checking

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX
- Sent: Monday, December 5, 2011 3:26 PM

To: Justice Social FOI SSBC:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX; Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX; Schollen, Tasha GCPE:EX
Subject: RE: New FOI request - PSS-2011-02067 West Coast Liquor License Suspension

Hi,

Just checking with the LCLB détabase to confirm the license and found that it is under a different name in our system.
The name we have is SHARK CLUB LIGUOR STORE. '

The 3“”"'party operator on the licence is noted as WEST COAST LIQUOR COMPANY LTD.
Will this make a difference for the request? — please advise.

Thx

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Ligquor Control & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

-"The [ips of wisdom are dbsed, except Lo the ears of Understanding” -'the Kybalion

From: Justice Social FOI SSBC.EX

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2011 1:11 PM

To: Mangneli, Dallas SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX; Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX; Justice Social FOI SSBC:EX; Schollen, Tasha GCPE:EX
Subject: New FOI request - PSS-2011-02067 West Coast Liguor License Suspension

Hello Dallas,

Please note that the Justice/Social Team now has a generic email address: Justice.Social.FOl@gov.bc.ca, Please
direct all FOI correspondence for the “Gathering Records” phase only, through this mailbox. After we have the

1
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records, if you wish to communicate further on the file, please contact the analyst assigned {noted below). Thank-
you. : . .

Please read the following and complete the steps for this request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA). If you have any questions please contact the analyst assigned to this
request, Karine Bordua, at {250) 387-5584. Additional information can be found below. Please let me know
if you are aware of any other program areas that may have responsive records. Thanks.

- STEPS (Gathering Records Stage)

" 1) Send records and queries to Justice.Social. FOl@gov.be.ca
2) Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or
advise us if there is no fees,
3} Reply to Request ‘ '
o Advise us if you know of any other program area this should be sent to.
o Attach records {in PDF format) and completed Call for Records form.

tfhe ttached Call for Records form requires information concerning the publishing of records to
s of July 2011. If you wish to discuss this please contact your FOI analyst or

th

manager.

CALL FOR RECORDS

REQUEST SCOPE:

All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the temporary closure or
suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27,
2011, including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and the compensation
payment (if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.

DUE DATE:
Please reply to this request by

or by December 16ih to avoid the alert/reminder process).

EEE ESTIMATE:

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

April Haussmann
Administrator
Justice-Social Team

Information Access Operation - Shared Services BC
Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government

Email: April. Haussmann®@gov.bc.ca
Phone: 250 387-7990

Providing Services fo:
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Ministry of Attorney General/ Ministry of Children and Family Development/ Ministry of Social Development/ Ministry of Public Safety and Selicitor
General .
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Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Eastwood, Catharine SGEX-
- Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:41 AM
To: - Mangnell, Dallas SG;EX

Subject: , RE: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Nothing from me thanks

Catharine

From: Mangnel], Dallas SG:EX .

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherme SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

- €e: Zazuliak, Sue D SGIEX

Subject: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Helio,

The branch has received the followmg call for records from the IAO Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records.

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them. .

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor {aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by |

2 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:
Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estlmate form ASAP {w1th|n a couple of days), or advise

us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell
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FOU & Records Officer

Liquor Contral & Licensing Branch
P 250-052-5784

F: 250-952-7066

="The lips of wisdom are cE'osed; except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Mﬁgnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Vale, Elaine SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8.42 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor
No records

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX
“Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM
To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colguhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX
Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX
Subject: New FOI P552011-02067 West Coast Liquor -

Hello,

The branch has received the following call for records from the IAO. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records.

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor (aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by

2 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia ;
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011, :

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any} to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:

" Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees. :
We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue afee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dalias Mangnell

FO! & Records Officer
Licuor Control & Licensing Branch
B: 250-952-5784
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F: 250-952-7066

-"The lips of wisdom are closed, axcept to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Mangiell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Lister, Donna O SG.EX
Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:42 AM
To: ' Mangnell, Dallas SG.EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Colguhoun, Katherine SG:EX;
Hofschneider, Journie SG EX; Kennedy, Jessica SGIEX; Eastwood Catharine SG:EX
- Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG.EX
Subject: Re: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

There is nothing, as a matter of fact there is no LRS at that location

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

 Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 08:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Jourme SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazullak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

The branch has received the following call for records from the IAO. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records. :

If you know of any ofher areas which may hold records, piease advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liguor (aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:

Pleasé reply to this request by December 12th, 2012 (to avoid the alert/reminder procesé).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia Street
during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011, : ~

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and the
compensation payment (if any] to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant,
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Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FO! & Records Officer

Licguor Control & Licensing Branch
P; 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

-"The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybaiion
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' Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Edmundson, Bruce SG.EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:53 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG: EX

Subject: Re: New FOI P852011-02067 West Coast Liquor

| have no records .

From: Mangnell, Dalias SG:EX
Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 08:38 AM
To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherlne SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG: EX;

Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX
Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX
Subject: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast quuor

Hello,

The branch has received the following cali for records from the JAO. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records.

if you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor (aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:

Please reply to this request by December 12th, 2012 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE;

“All records held or generated by the Liquor ‘Contro! and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liguor at 110 W, Georgia Street
during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and the
compensation payment (if any} to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even If your search time is less than 3 hours because if the fotal search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,
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Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liquor Control & Licensing Brancﬁ
P: 250-~952-5784

F: 250-952-7066 -

-"The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kyhation
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Mangne!l, Dallas SG:EX

From: Barker, Gary SG:EX
Senf: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:54 AM

© To: Mangnell, Dallas SG: EX - )
Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

No records from me,

Gary Barker

Regional Manager

Special Provincial Constable
Compliance and Enforcement Division
Liguor Control and Licensing Branch
Victoria 8C

PH: 250-952-5742

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG EX; Hofschne[der, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

The branch has received the following call for records from the IAO. Please respond to this emait whether or not you
have records.

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that 1 may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor {aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by |

to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor ai 110 W. Georgida
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment {if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:
Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees,
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We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

-"The Hps of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: - Evans, Jan L SG.EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 9:.05 AM

To: Mangnell, Daftas SG: EX

Subject: RE: New FOI P332011-02067 West Coast Liquor

| would not have any files,

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschnelder, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

The branch has received the following cali for records from the IAO. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records. ' \

if you know of any ofher areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor {aka West Coast Liguor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by

(to avoid the alert/reminder process),

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liguor at 110 W. Georgia
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

inleding, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE: '

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if thé total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer
Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784
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F: 280-952-7066

~"The lips of wisdom are ciosed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Villa-Arce, Rebecca SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 10:56 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Subject; RE: New FOI P$52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

[ do not have anything.

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 10:55 AM

To: Ayers, Karen J SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider,
Journie SG:EX; Kennedy, Jessica 5G:EX; Eastwood, Catharme SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liguor !

Thank you Karen. | will advise the IAQ that there are no responsive records.

From: Ayers, Karen J SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:43 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colguhoun, Katherine SG:EX;
~ Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX; Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SGIEX

Subject: RE: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liguor

Dallas = the branch did not temporarily close or suspend the West Coast Liquor Licence, nor was that a subject of
discussion within the branch, so no one would have any records that would be responsive to this request. ‘

Karen

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM - ‘

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG: EX Coiquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschnelder, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

_ The branch has received the foilowmg call for records from the |AD. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records.

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that I may forward this request
to them. '

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liguor (aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474
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DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

2 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE: o

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the fotal search and
retrieval time of ali program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

="The lips of wisdom are closed, axcept to the sars of Understanding™ - the Kybalion
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Mﬂgnell, Dallas SG.EX

From: Barker, Elizabeth SG.EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 10:57 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Cc: Fisher, Mandy SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

[ have no records in the hearing area related to this event.

Liz

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschnelder Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI P552011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

The branch has received the following call for records from the IAD. Please respond io this email whether or not you
have records. '

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liguor {aka West Coast Liquor} LRS# 195474 -

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by

2 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgra
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

includfng, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any} to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the aftached Fee Estimate form ASAP {within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees.

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even If your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
refrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell
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FO! & Records Officer

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

~"The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Man@ell, Dallas SG:EX

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX
Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 1102 AM
To: Lister, Donpa O SG.EX

Subject: RE: New FO! PSS2011-02067 West Coast quuor

Ah hal Knew there had to be a reason © thx!

From: Lister, Donna O SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 11:01 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Subject: Re: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

It was relocated about 8 months ago

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 11:00 AM

To: Lister, Donna O SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hl Donna

— | looked this address up in POSSE & it is/was valid for Shark Club. There is something weird with the posse entry for
that one though as it also says the licence is not active — but it is. I've asked licensing to look at it.

Tharks for the guick response by the WayI

Dal!as

From: Lister, Donna O SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, .December 6, 2011 8:42 AM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Colguhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX ‘

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: Re: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

There is nothing, as a matter of fact there is no LRS at that location

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 06, 2011 08:38 AM

To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT,; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG;EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PSS52011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Hello,

The branch has received the foiiowmg call for records from the 1AO. Please respond to th|s email whether or not you -
have records.
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If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
to them. :

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor {aka West Coast Liquor) LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:

Please reply to this request by December 12th, 2012 (to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgia Street
during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and the
compensation payment (if any} to the management or ownership of the outiet.”

FEE ESTIMATE:

Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees. ' '

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liguor Contfol & Licensing Branch
P: 250-952-5784

F: 250"952—?066

-"The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding" - the Kybation
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Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: ' Mangneli, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: - Tuesday, December 6, 2011 11:18 AM
To: Villa-Arce, Rebecca SG:EX

Cc: Zazuiiak, Sue D SGEX

Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

Thank you Rebecca. | have already advised the 1AD of no records/ no LRS at this address.

daﬂas

From:; Vilia-Arce, Rebeacca SGIEX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 11:05 AM

To: Mangnel|, Dallas SG:EX; Ayers, Karen J SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colguhoun,
Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX; Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SGIEX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast Liquor

The establishment relocated from 110 W. Georgia street to 5503 — 5525 West Boulevard. The relocation was approved
in April 2011,

From: Mangneli, Dallas SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 10:55 AM

To: Ayers, Karen J SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Coiquhoun Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider,
Journie SG:EX; Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharme SG: EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX .

Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011- 02067 West Coast Liquor -

Thank you Karen. | will advise the |AQ that there are no responsive records.

From: Ayers, Karen J SG:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:43 AM

To: Mangneli, Dallas SG:EX; LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna Q SG:EX; Colguhoun, Katherine SG:EX;
Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX; Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI PSS2011-02067 West Coast quuor

Dallas — the branch did not temporarily close or suspend the West Coast Liquor Licence, nor was that a subject of
discussion within the branch, se no one would have any records that would be responsive to this request.

Karen

From: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX
Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 8:38 AM
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To: LCLB-HQ MANAGEMENT; Lister, Donna O SG:EX; Colgquhoun, Katherine SG:EX; Hofschneider, Journie SG:EX;
Kennedy, Jessica SG:EX; Eastwood, Catharine SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX

Subject: New FOI PSS52011-02067 West Coast Liguor

Hello,

The branch has received the following call for records from the IAO. Please respond to this email whether or not you
have records. ,

If you know of any other areas which may hold records, please advise me immediately so that | may forward this request
o them.

SUBJECT: Shark Club Liquor (aka West Coast Liquorj LRS# 195474

DUE DATE FOR RECORDS:
Please reply to this request by

{to avoid the alert/reminder process).

REQUEST SCOPE:

“All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the
temporary closure or suspension of licence of the West Coast Liquor at 110 W. Georgio
Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27, 2011,

including, but not limited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and
the compensation payment (if any} to the management or ownership of the outlet.”

FEE ESTIMATE;

Reply with Fee Estimate; Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days), or advise
us if there is no fees,

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search fime is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
refrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anticipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the fotal
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnel!

FO! & Records Officer

Ligquor Control & Licensing Branch

D; 250-952-5784

F: 256~852-7066 -

~="The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion
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Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

From: ! Mangneil, Dallas SG.EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 2:33 PM

To: Bordua, Karine SSBC.EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SGEX ‘ '
Subject: RE: New FOI request - PSS-2011-02067 West Coast Liguor License Suspension
Hi Karine,

Yes, please reply direct to the applicant.

Thank you,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liguor Control & Licensing Branch
P 250-952-5784 '

F: 250-952-7066 '

~"The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion

From: Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 11:41 AM

To: Mangneli, Dallas SG:EX

Subject: RE: New FOI request - PS5-2011-02067 West Coast Liquor License Suspension

Dallas,

May you please ask your executives whether 1AD can reply directly to the applicant?
Thank you for your assistance,

Sincerely,

Karine Bordua

Information and Privacy Analyst

Information Access Operations

Logistics and Business Services

Shared Services BC _

Minisiry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government
Tel: 250 387-5584 Fax: (250) 387-9843

E-mail: Karine. Bordua@gov.be.ca

Page 24
PSS-2011-02092



Providing Services to:

Ministry of Social Development

Ministry of Children and Family Development
- Ministry of Attorney General

Ministry of Public Safety and Solicitor General

From: Mangneli, Dallas §G:EX

Sent: Tuesday, December 6, 2011 11:17 AM

To: Justice Social FOI SSBC:EX

Cc: Zazuiiak, Sue D SG:EX; Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX; Schollen, Tasha GCPE:EX
Subject: RE: New FOI request - PS5-2011-02067 West Coast Liquor License Suspension

Hello again,

No responsive records for this requést. It can be closed.

The branch did not temporarily close or suspend the West Coast Liquor Licence, nor was that a subject of discussion i
within the branch, so no one would have any records that would be responsive to this request. ‘

In addition, West Coast Liguor relocated 8 months ago and is no longer at the address shown below. | am advised by
the Regional Manager for the Vancouver region that there nio longer is a liguor store at that address.

Regards,

Dallas Mangnell

FOI & Records Officer

Liquor Control & Licensing Branch
P 250-952-5784

F: 250-952-7066

="The lips of wisdom are closed, except to the ears of Understanding” - the Kybalion

From: Justice Social FOI SSBC:EX

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2011 1:11 PM

To: Mangnell, Dallas SG:EX

Cc: Zazuliak, Sue D SG:EX; Bordua, Karine SSBC:EX; Justice Social FOI SSBC:EX; Schollen, Tasha GCPE:EX
Subject: New FOI request - PSS-2011-02067 West Coast Liquor License Suspension

Hello Dallas,

Please note that the Justice/Social Team now has a generic email address: Justice.Social.FOl@gov.bc.ca. Please
direct all FOI correspondence for the “Gathering Records” phase only, through this mailhox. After we have the
records, if you wish to communicate further on the file, please contact the analyst assigned (noted below). Thank-
you.

Please read the following and complete the steps for this request made under the Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act (FOIPPA). If you have any questions please contact the analysét assigned to this
request, Karine Bordua, at {250) 387-5584. Additional information can be found below. Please let me know
if you are aware of any other program areas that may have responsive records. Thanks.

STEPS (Gathering Records Stage}
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1) Send records and queries to Justice.Social.FOl@gov.bc.ca
2) Reply with Fee Estimate: Complete and return the attached Fee Estimate form ASAP (within a couple of days) or
advise us if there is no fees.
3) Reply to Request ,
o Advise us if you know of any other program area this should be sent to.
o Attach records (in PDF format) and compieted Cali for Records form,

You will see that the attached Call for Records form requires information concerning the publishing of records to

our new as of July 2011, If you wish to discuss this please contact your FOI analyst or
manager.

CALL FOR RECORDS
REQUEST SCOPE:

All records held or generated by the Liquor Control and Licensing Branch regarding the temporary closure or
suspension of licence of the West Coast Liguor at 110 W. Georgia Street during the Grey Cup Festival Nov. 24-27,
2011, including, but not fimited to, the order to close, conditions regarding the special event and the compensation
payment (if any) to the management or ownership of the outlet.

DUE DATE:
Please reply to this request by

2 {or by December 16™ to aveid the alert/reminder process).

FEE ESTIMATE:

We ask that you provide a fee estimate, even if your search time is less than 3 hours because if the total search and
retrieval time of all program areas being canvassed for this request is anficipated to exceed 3 hours and/or the total
volume of records exceeds 200 pages, we may be in a position to issue a fee estimate fo the applicant.

April Haussmann
Administrator
Justice-Social Team

Information Access Operation - Shared Services BC
Ministry of Labour, Citizens' Services and Open Government

Email: April.Haussmann@gov.bc.ca
Phone: 250 387-7990

Providing Services to:
Ministry of Attorney General/ Ministry of Children and Family Development/ Ministry of Social Development/ Ministry of Public Safety and Soficitor
General
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